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98 Appendix Tables
TABLE B-2

Par Amount of Public Offerings of Serial Corporate Bonds Distributed
by Moody's Ratings, Annually, 1944-65

(million dollars)

Sub-

InvestmentYear of
Offering I II III

Istmt
Grade Grade

IV Total V-IX
Not

Rated Total

1944 19.5 0.0 7.5 0.0 27.0 0.0 9.9 36.9
1945 0.0 0.0 25.0 0.0 25.0 0.0 0.4 25.4
1946 0.0 19.2 100.0 0.0 119.2 0.0 0.2 119.4
1947 0.0 15.0 10.0 2.5 27.5 0.0 2.3 29.8
1948 0.0 0.0 16.0 0.0 16.0 0.0 0.3 16.3
1949 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
1950 0.0 0.0 82.0 40.0 122.0 0.0 60.0 182.0
1951 0.0 0.0 7.0 2.0 9.0 0.0 0.0 9.0
1952 0.0 0.0 6.0 6.0 12.0 0.0 0.0 12.0
1953 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
1954 0.0 225.0 0.0 0.0 225.0 0.0 0.0 225.0
1955 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.8 5.6 7.4
1956 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
1957 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
1958 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
1959 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.8 0.8
1960 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.1 1.1
1961 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 3.0 3.0
1962 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
1963 0.0 0.0 0.0 20.0 20.0 0.0 0.0 20.0
1964 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 2.5 2.5
1965 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Total 19.5 259.2 253.5 70.5 602.7 1.8 86.1 690.6

Source: Same as Table B-i.
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TABLE B-3

Par Amount of Direct Offerings of Corporate Bonds
Distributed by N.A.1.C. Rating, 1944-65

(million dollars)

Year

Investment
Grade

Subinvestment
Grade No Rating

.

of Per Per Per
Offering Amount Cent Amount Cent Amount Cent Total

1944 472.8 96.6 16.6 3.4 489.4
1945 752.1 90.5 — 78.7 9.5 830.8
1946 1,038.4 96.3 7.0 0,6 32.9 3.1 1,078.3
1947 1,186.1 98.9 .4 0.1 12.3 1.0 1,198.8
1948 1,736.3 98.9 2.0 0.1 17.6 1.0 1,755.9
1949 1,483.1 95.4 27.3 1.8 43.4 2.8 1,553.8
1950 1,543.2 91.2 7.8 0.5 140.5 8.3 1,691.5
1951 2,512.9 95.8 9.9 0.4 100.1 3.8 2,622.9
1952 2,728.3 95.1 81.0 2.8 59.3 2.1 2,868.6
1953 1,887.2 97.2 10.3 0.5 44.4 2.3 1,941.9
1954 2,394.0 93.0 14.3 0.6 165.4 6.4 2,573.7
1955 2,178.4 92.7 46.9 2.0 124.0 5.3 2,349.3
1956 2,413.1 92.0 6.5 0.2 202.2 7.7 2,621.8
1957 2,564.0 82.5 7.0 0.2 537.3 17.3 3,108.3
1958 2,036.1 92.1 16.8 0.8 157.7 7.1 2,210.6
1959 2,145.6 88.8 22.6 0.9 249.2 10.3 2,417.4
1960 1,900.3 92.0 18.6 0.9 146.2 7.1 2,065.1
1961 3,088.6 93.0 75.0 2.3 156.4 4.7 3,320.0
1962 3,118.6 91.2 85.5 2.5 215.3 6.3 3,419.4
1963 3,720.6 90.4 157.9 3.8 236.5 5.7 4,115.0
1964 4,370.6 94.2 91.7 2.0 176.5 3.8 4,638.8
1965 4,536.5 88.2 160.8 3.1 444.3 8.6 5,141.6

Total 49,806.8 92.2 849.3 1.6 3,356.8 6.2 54,012.9

Source: Compiled from Investment Dealers' Digest and N.A.I.C.
annual handbooks.
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102 Appendix Tables

TABLE D-1

Par Amount of All Corporate Bond Offerings Distributed by
Lien Position, 1944-65

(million dollars)

Year of
Offering Secured Issues Unsecured Issues Total

1944 1,789.2 405.1 2,194.3
1945 2,973.5 1,271.8 4,245.3
1946 1,547.4 2,262.9 3,810.3
1947 1,646.3 2,079.6 3,725.9
1948 1,790.3 2,274.5 4,064.8
1949 1,665.2 1,825.0 3,490.2
1950 1,964.7 1,766.0 3,730.7
1951 2,039.1 2,497.8 4,536.9
1952 2,128.4 3,842.2 5,970.6
1953 2,057.1 2,941.4 4,998.5
1954 3,034.3 3,014.9 6,049.2
1955 1,959.6 3,319.0 5,278.6
1956 2,365.6 3,621.5 5,987.1
1957 3,404.0 4,568.9 7,972.9
1958 2,810.0 5,155.7 7,965.7
1959 2,688.2 2,655.5 5,343.7
1960 2,467.6 3,134.4 5,602.0
1961 2,326.9 4,828.0 7,154.9
1962 2,680.9 4,520.4 7,201.3
1963 2,928.9 4,766.7 7,695.6
1964 2,800.8 4,344.2 7,145.0
1965 3,036.2 5,926.7 8,962.9
Total 52,104.2 71,022.2 123,126.4

Source: Compiled from Moody's Bond Survey and In vestment
Dealers' Digest. Date on security ascertained from bond titles.

Note: Includes public offerings and direct placements of straight
and serial bonds.
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TABLE E-1

Par Amount of Public Offerings of Corporate Bonds Distributed by
Market Ratings, Annually, 1944-65

(million dollars)

.

Year of
Offering

High Grade
Under 1
per Cent •

Low Grade
1 per cent
and Over

Not
Rated Total

1944 1,520.3 1140.2 44.14 1,704.9
1945 3,087.6 296.5 30..4 3,414.5
1946 2,587.2 24.9 119.9 2,732.0
1947 2,471.5 23.0 32.6 2,527.1
1948 2,198.1 • 93.5 17.3 2,308.9
1949 1,876.6 59.6 0.2 1,936.14
1950 1,807.8 39.8 191.6 2,039.2
1951 1,782.1 119.6 • 12.3 1,914.0
1952 2,799.8 289.7 12.5 .3,102.0
1953 2,774.0 267.9 14.7 3,056.6
1954 2,991.2 253.3 • 231.0 3,475.5
1955 1,922.5 992.4 14.4 2,929.3
1956 2,448.1 893.9 23.3 3,365.3
1957 1,880.0 2,977.5 7.1 4,864.6
1958 3,494.1 2,206. 1 54.9 5,755.1
1959 1,751.5 1,096.1 78.7 2,926.3
1960 3,180.9 311.4 44.6 3,536.9
1961 3,390.5 411.9 32.5 3,834.9
1962 3,658.6 59.2 64.1 3,781.9
1963 3,497.6 78.3 4.7
1964 2,383.0 60.9 62.3 2,506.2
1965 3,668.1 107.1 46.1 3,821.3

Total 57,171.1 10,802.8 1 ,139.6 69,113.5

Source: Compiled from Moody's Bond Survey and, for market rating,
from'Statistical Abstract of the United States.
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TABLE F-i

Par Amount of Convertible Bonds Offered, 1944-65
(million dollars)

Year of
Offering

Public Offerings Direct
Placements TotalStraight Serial

1944 31.8 0.4 2.0 34.2
1945 12.6 0.0 0.4 13.0
1946 368.4 0.2 33.3 401.9
1947 389.1 1.5 6.0 396.6
1948 208.5 0.3 21.6 230.4
1949 428.0 0.0 0.4 428.4
1950 122.6 0.0 0.0 122.6
1951 412.0 0.0 472.8
1952 906.7 0.0 2.2 908.9
1953 943.6 0.0 5.7 949.3
1954 128.4 0.0 5.5 133.9
1955 1,342.6 0.0 69.5 1,412.1
1956 692.8 0.0 64.8 757.6
1957 985.6 0.0 71.1 1,056.7
1958 1,044.7 0.0 70.7 1,1 15.4
1959 529.8 0.0 88.7 618.5
1960 284.5 0.5 73.5 358.5
1961 452.4 0.0 73.3 525.7
1962 247.3 0.0 54.2 301.5
1963 230.5 0.0 50.4 280.9
1964 282.6 0.0 70.1 352.7
1965 812.7 0.0 76.2 888.9

Total 10,857.2 2.9 900.4 11,760.5

Source: Compiled from Moody's Bond Survey and Investment
Dealers' Digest.
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TABLE G-1

Par Amount of Cash Offerings of Corporate Bonds Classified by
Method of Offering, 1944-65

(million dollars)

Year of
Offering

or
Placement

Public Offerings
Direct

Placements TotalStraight Serial

1944 1,668.0 36.9 489.4 2,194.3
1945 3,389.1 25.4 830.8 4,245.3
1946 2,612.6 119.4 1,078.3 3,810.3
1947 2,497.3 29.8 1,198.8 3,725.9
1948 2,292.6 16.3 1,755.9 4,064.8
1949 1,936.4 0.0 1,553.8 3,490.2
1950 1,857.2 182.0 1,691.5 3,730.7
1951 1,905.0 9.0 2,622.9 4,529.9
1952
1953

3,090.0
3,056.6

12.0
0.0

2,868.6
1,941.9

5,970.6
4,998.5

1954 3,250.5 225.0 2,573.7 6,049.2
1955 2,921.9 7,4 2,349.3 5,278.6
1956
1957

3,365.3
4,864.6

0.0
0.0

2,621.8
3,108.3

5,987.1
7,979.9

1958 5,755.1 0.0 2,210.6 7,965.7
1959 2,925.5 0.8 2,417.4 5,343.7
1960 3,535.8 1.1 2,065.1 5,602.0
1961 3,831.9 3.0 3,320.0 7,154.9
1962 3,781.9 0.0 3,419.4 7,201.3
1963 3,560.6 20.0 4,115.0 7,695.6
1964 2,503.7 2.5 4,638.8 7,145.0
1965 3,821.3 0.0 5,141.6 8,962.9
Total 68,422.9 690.6 54,012.9 123,126.4

Source: Tables B-i, B-2, and B-3.
Note: Income bonds and equipment obligations have been excluded.


